## **ADOR WELDING LIMITED**



### REGD. & CORPORATE OFFICE

Ador House, 6, K. Dubash Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001-16 Maharashtra - India G.P.O. Box No. 1546

: (022) 2284 2525 / 6623 9300 : (022) 2287 3083 / 2283 0393 Website : www.adorwelding.com Email : cmo@adorians.com : L70100MH1951PLC008647

### AWL/SEC/SE/2019-20

30th March, 2020

**BSE LTD.** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 01st Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023.

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Company Scrip Code: 517041

**Company Scrip Code: ADORWELD** 

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Reporting under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

With regards to the captioned subject, Mr. Deep A Lalvani - Designated person (Whole-Time Director – Promoter) has inadvertently effected contra trade, within 6 months from the last trade, in the shares of the Company.

In view of the above, a detailed reporting as specified in SEBI circular SEBI/HO/ISD/CIR/P/2019/82 dated July 19, 2019 has been enclosed as Annexure – A to this letter.

Kindly note that due to "work from home" policy, we are submitting this disclosure without signature.

We hereby request you to take the same on record and acknowledge its receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For ADOR WELDING LIMITED

Sd/-

VINAYAK M. BHIDE

**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER** 

# **ADOR WELDING LIMITED**



### REGD. & CORPORATE OFFICE

Ador House, 6, K. Dubash Marg, Fort, Mumbai

Ador House, 6, K. Dubash Marg, F - 400 001-16 Maharashtra - India G.P.O. Box No. 1546 Phone : (022) 2284 2525 / 662 Fax : (022) 2287 3083 / 228 Website : www.adorwelding.cor Email : cmo@adorians.com CIN. : L70100MH1951PLC0 : (022) 2284 2525 / 6623 9300 : (022) 2287 3083 / 2283 0393 : www.adorwelding.com : cmo@adorians.com : L70100MH1951PLC008647

## Annexure- A

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the listed company	Ador Welding Limited
2.	Reporting in capacity of	Listed Company
3.	Name of the Designated Person (DP)	Mr. Deep A Lalvani
4.	PAN of DP	ABIPL1660J
5.	Designation of DP	Whole-Time Director & Promoter Group
6.	Functional Role of DP	N.A
7.	Transaction details	
	a) Name of the scrip	517041 / ADORWELD
	b) No. of shares traded	146 shares
8.	Whether the value of trade(s) is more	No
	than Rs. 10 lacs in a calendar quarter	
9.	Details of violations observed under	DP has done opposite trade within 6 months from the last trade.
	SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)	
	Regulations, 2015	
10.	Action taken by Listed Company	Action is taken in terms of para 2 to Clause 9 of the Code which
		states as under:
		"In case of any contra trade gets executed, inadvertently or otherwise,
		in violation of such a restriction, the profits from such trade shall be
		liable to be disgorged for remittance to the (SEBI) for credit to the
		Investor Protection and Education Fund administered by SEBI under
		the Act."
11.	Reasons recorded in writing for taking	The above action is taken, as the trading by DP was done
	action stated above	inadvertently and the said trading was not carried when the trading
		window was closed.